
160,429

71,658

88,771

6,239

566

5,673

6,752

518

6,234

5,629

849

4,780

2,866

1,256

1,610

2,298

1,551

747

3,176

2,203

973

111,656

51,235

60,421

1,566

784

782

5,978

2,461

3,517

Total

   Grand Total Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

Type of Pension

Grand Total payment
Old-Age pension

pension payment
guaranteed

Old-Age basic

people payment
Indigenous

Age Groups & Sex

16,784

16,784

5,335

5,335

5,955

5,955

4,370

4,370

1,043

1,043

71

71

10

10

1,030

633

397

32

19

13

41

25

16

71

45

26

80

50

30

123

87

36

143

80

63

688

387

301

364

218

146

66

33

33

47

23

24

46

29

17

33

22

11

35

19

16

10,727

7,302

3,425

313

204

109

381

250

131

625

423

202

963

668

295

1,230

856

374

1,853

1,296

557

12,000

8,856

3,144

195

125

70

309

210

99

516

358

158

734

509

225

841

586

255

1,135

808

327

2020

See Note 2 of Table 129 and Table 130.

                   by Type of Pension, Age and Sex
Table 132  Persons of First Issued Beneficiary under National Pension

 Unit person

Maternity benefit payment
Disability pension

payment
guaranteed pension

Disability basic

Funeral benefit payment
Survivor pension

 Note



9,485

4,970

4,515

5,534

3,674

1,860

113,804

52,983

60,821

2,430

1,823

607

1,182

784

398

549

269

280

352

155

197

133

57

76

111,187

50,962

60,225

384

221

163

85

52

33

532

303

229

549

269

280

352

155

197

133

57

76

5,637

2,286

3,351

341

175

166

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years Male

Female

S.T.

Years & Over Male

Female

Type of Pension

Grand Total payment
Old-Age pension

pension payment
guaranteed

Old-Age basic

people payment
Indigenous

Age Groups & Sex

202

138

64

322

182

140

14

7

7

2

2

50

25

25

46

18

28

1

1

2,234

1,554

680

3,128

2,051

1,077

1,362

967

395

1,697

1,248

449

2,602

2,014

588

2,044

1,602

442

565

429

136

2020

                   by Type of Pension, Age and Sex (Cont'd)
Table 132  Persons of First Issued Beneficiary under National Pension

 Unit person

Maternity benefit payment
Disability pension

payment
guaranteed pension

Disability basic

Funeral benefit payment
Survivor pension


