

表132 國民年金初次核付人數－按給付種類及年齡組別、性別分

		中華民國109年			
		單位：人			
年齡組別、性別 Age Groups & Sex	給付種類 Type of Pension	總計	老年年金給付	老年基本保證年金	原住民給付
		Grand Total	Old-Age pension payment	Old-Age basic guaranteed pension payment	Indigenous people payment
總計	合計 Total	160,429	111,656	1,566	5,978
	男 Male	71,658	51,235	784	2,461
	女 Female	88,771	60,421	782	3,517
25-29歲	小計 S.T.	6,239	-	-	-
Years	男 Male	566	-	-	-
	女 Female	5,673	-	-	-
30-34歲	小計 S.T.	6,752	-	-	-
Years	男 Male	518	-	-	-
	女 Female	6,234	-	-	-
35-39歲	小計 S.T.	5,629	-	-	-
Years	男 Male	849	-	-	-
	女 Female	4,780	-	-	-
40-44歲	小計 S.T.	2,866	-	-	-
Years	男 Male	1,256	-	-	-
	女 Female	1,610	-	-	-
45-49歲	小計 S.T.	2,298	-	-	-
Years	男 Male	1,551	-	-	-
	女 Female	747	-	-	-
50-54歲	小計 S.T.	3,176	-	-	-
Years	男 Male	2,203	-	-	-
	女 Female	973	-	-	-

註：同表129註2及表130。

Table 132 Persons of First Issued Beneficiary under National Pension by Type of Pension, Age and Sex

		2020				
		Unit: person				
	給付種類 Type of Pension	生育給付	身心障礙年金給付	身心障礙基本保證年金	喪葬給付	遺屬年金給付
		Maternity benefit	Disability pension payment	Disability basic guaranteed pension payment	Funeral benefit	Survivor pension payment
總計	合計 Total	16,784	1,030	688	10,727	12,000
	男 Male	-	633	387	7,302	8,856
	女 Female	16,784	397	301	3,425	3,144
25-29歲	小計 S.T.	5,335	32	364	313	195
Years	男 Male	-	19	218	204	125
	女 Female	5,335	13	146	109	70
30-34歲	小計 S.T.	5,955	41	66	381	309
Years	男 Male	-	25	33	250	210
	女 Female	5,955	16	33	131	99
35-39歲	小計 S.T.	4,370	71	47	625	516
Years	男 Male	-	45	23	423	358
	女 Female	4,370	26	24	202	158
40-44歲	小計 S.T.	1,043	80	46	963	734
Years	男 Male	-	50	29	668	509
	女 Female	1,043	30	17	295	225
45-49歲	小計 S.T.	71	123	33	1,230	841
Years	男 Male	-	87	22	856	586
	女 Female	71	36	11	374	255
50-54歲	小計 S.T.	10	143	35	1,853	1,135
Years	男 Male	-	80	19	1,296	808
	女 Female	10	63	16	557	327

Note: See Note 2 of Table 129 and Table 130.

表132 國民年金初次核付人數—按給付種類及年齡組別、性別分(續)

		中華民國109年				單位：人
年齡組別、性別 Age Groups & Sex	給付種類 Type of Pension	總計	老年年金給付	老年基本保證年金	原住民給付	
		Grand Total	Old-Age pension payment	Old-Age basic guaranteed pension payment	Indigenous people payment	
55—59歲	小計 S.T.	9,485	—	—	5,637	
Years	男 Male	4,970	—	—	2,286	
	女 Female	4,515	—	—	3,351	
60—64歲	小計 S.T.	5,534	—	—	341	
Years	男 Male	3,674	—	—	175	
	女 Female	1,860	—	—	166	
65—69歲	小計 S.T.	113,804	111,187	—	—	
Years	男 Male	52,983	50,962	—	—	
	女 Female	60,821	60,225	—	—	
70—74歲	小計 S.T.	2,430	384	—	—	
Years	男 Male	1,823	221	—	—	
	女 Female	607	163	—	—	
75—79歲	小計 S.T.	1,182	85	532	—	
Years	男 Male	784	52	303	—	
	女 Female	398	33	229	—	
80—84歲	小計 S.T.	549	—	549	—	
Years	男 Male	269	—	269	—	
	女 Female	280	—	280	—	
85—89歲	小計 S.T.	352	—	352	—	
Years	男 Male	155	—	155	—	
	女 Female	197	—	197	—	
90歲以上	小計 S.T.	133	—	133	—	
Years & Over	男 Male	57	—	57	—	
	女 Female	76	—	76	—	

Table 132 Persons of First Issued Beneficiary under National Pension by Type of Pension, Age and Sex (Cont'd)

		2020					Unit : person
Maternity benefit	Disability pension payment	Disability basic guaranteed pension payment	Funeral benefit	Survivor pension payment	生育給付	身心障礙年金給付	
					身心障礙基本保證年金	喪葬給付	遺屬年金給付
—	202	50	2,234	1,362	—	—	
—	138	25	1,554	967	—	—	
—	64	25	680	395	—	—	
—	322	46	3,128	1,697	—	—	
—	182	18	2,051	1,248	—	—	
—	140	28	1,077	449	—	—	
—	14	1	—	2,602	—	—	
—	7	—	—	2,014	—	—	
—	7	1	—	588	—	—	
—	2	—	—	2,044	—	—	
—	—	—	—	1,602	—	—	
—	2	—	—	442	—	—	
—	—	—	—	565	—	—	
—	—	—	—	429	—	—	
—	—	—	—	136	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	